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FIRE PROTECTION BUREAU 
EDUCATION, ENFORCEMENT, AND ANALYTICS SECTION 

PO BOX 42642 
OLYMPIA, WA  98504-2642 

(360) 596-3946  -  firesprinkler@wsp.wa.gov

LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION FEE SCHEDULE 
Each application has an individual billing process, which MUST be completed through the fee submittal form included as 
a part of that application.  The information below is a summarization of WAC 212-80 and WAC 212-90 pertaining to the 
fees for licensing and certification under both RCW 18.160 and RCW 18.270. 

1) All initial applicants for any licensing or certification pay a one-time initial application fee of $ 100.00.

2) The following annual fees apply to anyone seeking licensing and/or certification:

• Licensing as Fire Protection Sprinkler System Contractor – varies by level:

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level U Level I&T 
$ 100.00 $ 300.00 $ 1, 500.00 $ 1, 500.00 $ 1, 000.00 

• Certification under either RCW 18.160 or RCW 18.270 - $ 100.00 a year.
o Please note fitter certification under RCW 18.270 is a biennial program so pay for two (2) years.
o Fitter Trainees are not charged any biennial fees.

3) Per RCW 18.160.050 (3), the initial annual cost for licensing and certification under that law are pro-rated for the
remainder of the initial licensing/certification program (calendar) year in the following manner:

• Licensing as a Fire Protection Sprinkler System Contractor:

Month Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level U Level I&T 
February $ 92.00 $ 275.00 $ 1, 375.00 $ 1, 375.00 $ 920.00 

March $ 83.00 $ 250.00 $ 1, 250.00 $ 1, 250.00 $ 830.00 
April $ 75.00 $ 225.00 $ 1, 125.00 $ 1, 125.00 $ 750.00 
May $ 67.00 $ 200.00 $ 1, 000.00 $ 1, 000.00 $ 670.00 
June $ 58.00 $ 175.00 $ 875.00 $ 875.00 $ 580.00 
July $ 50.00 $ 150.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 500.00 

August $ 42.00 $ 125.00 $ 625.00 $ 625.00 $ 420.00 
September $ 33.00 $ 100.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 330.00 

October $ 25.00 $ 75.00 $ 375.00 $ 375.00 $ 250.00 
November $ 17.00 $ 50.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 170.00 
December $ 8.00 $ 25.00 $ 125.00 $ 125.00 $ 80.00 

• Certification as a Certificate of Competency Holder (Levels 1, 2, 3, U, and ITT):

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC 
$ 92 $ 83 $ 75 $ 67 $ 58 $ 50 $ 42 $ 33 $ 25 $ 17 $ 8 

• Residential and Journey Level Fitter annual certification fees are NOT pro-rated.

4) The annual fees for the renewal or reinstatement of any license or certification ARE NOT pro-rated

5) A Late/Reinstatement Fee of $ 100.00 is charged to reinstate any license or certification from either program,
which has been expired for more than one hundred and twenty (120) days.


